Total 100%

Distribution by industry sector (Corporate bonds)

Financials services 20%

Utilities 33%

Consumer cyclical and non-cyclical 14%

Energy 11%

Industrial 8%

Communications 9%

Other 6%

Total 100%

BOND PORTFOLIO EXPERIENCE IN Q2
• No defaults
• Favourable credit rating changes,

with more upgrades than downgrades

30

HIGH QUALITY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES & MORTGAGES PORTFOLIOS

$1.8B INVESTMENT PROPERTIES $1.5B MORTGAGES

▪ Capital-efficient investment properties

▪ Average lease terms remaining of ~9 years1

▪ Large portion rented to governments

▪ Occupancy above market at 86%

▪ Lower risk profile via unlevered ownership

▪ 100% of investment properties are in Canada

▪ Disciplined underwriting process

▪ 71% of mortgages are insured

▪ 89% of mortgages are in Canada

$3.3B

Mortgage portfolio by property type

Office 6%

Retail 3%

Industrial 6%

Land —%

Multi-residential 85%

Investment properties by property type

Office 85%

Retail 6%

Industrial 4%

Land 5%

Multi-residential —%

Multi-residential
39%

Office 49%

Retail 4%

Industrial 5%Land 3%

Combined portfolios

1  Weighted average lease term.

31

IMMEDIATE SENSITIVITIES UNDER IFRS 17

as at June 30, 2023

IMMEDIATE IMPACT

Net income
(non-core) Equity Solvency ratio CSM

$M post-tax $M post-tax Percentage points $M pre-tax

PUBLIC EQUITY
Immediate +10% change in market values1

75 75 (1.0)% 150

Immediate -10% change in market values1
(75) (75) 1.0% (200)

PRIVATE NON-FIXED
INCOME (NFI) ASSETS

Immediate +10% change in market values of
private equity, invest. property and infrastructure 300 300 1.0% 0
Immediate -10% change in market values of
private equity, invest. property and infrastructure (300) (300) (1.5)% 0

INTEREST RATES
Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps on all rates (75) (75) (1.0)% 25

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps on all rates 75 75 1.0% (25)

CORPORATE SPREADS
Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps (25) (25) 0.5% 0

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps 25 25 (1.0)% 0

PROVINCIAL GOV.
BOND SPREADS

Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps 0 0 (0.5)% 75

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps 0 0 0.5% (100)

Rounding ±25 ±25 ±0.5% ±25

1 Excluding preferred shares.

For more information on sensitivities, please
refer to the quarterly and annual Management’s
Discussion and Analysis (MD&A)

32

CORE EARNINGS SENSITIVITIES

as at June 30, 2023 Variation
IMPACT ON

FUTURE QUARTER
CORE EARNINGS1

$M post-tax

Description of shock

PUBLIC EQUITY2
+5% 4 Immediate +5% change in market values

-5% (4) Immediate -5% change in market values

PRIVATE NON-FIXED
INCOME (NFI) ASSETS3

+5% 3 Immediate +5% change in market values

-5% (3) Immediate -5% change in market values

INTEREST RATES
 +10 bps 1 Immediate parallel shift of +10 bps on all rates